CHANGE ORDER

FILED NO. 2003.000

No.

BARBARA REED

DATE OF ISSUANCE: August 20, 2002

EFFECTIVE DATE:

August 20.

OWNER: Douglas County, Nevada

OWNER's Contract No. DCCD No. 2002-604

7302

CONTRACTOR: Granite Construction Company ENGINEER: Jeff L

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: 1. To increase the over-lay width on Fishsprings from 24ft. to 26ft. an increase of +/-175tn. At the cont. unit price of \$52.00/tn

2. To pave in front of Pinion Hills Elementary School on a Saturday.

Reason for Change Order: 1. At the direction of the road supt., the increased width is to allow overlay coverage of a variable width existing paving. 2. The Saturday paving is to alleviate the possible conflict, and danger of paving operation in front of an elementary school.

Attachments: Contractors quote, acceptance letter dated Aug. 20, 2002.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price	Original Contract Times
	Substantial Completion: September 27, 2002
\$ <u>877,877.00</u>	Ready for final payment: October 11, 2002
Net changes from previous Change Orders	Net change from previous Change Orders
No. N/A to No. N/A	No. <u>N/A</u> to No. <u>N/A.</u>
\$0.00	<u>0</u>
	days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order	Contract Times prior to this Change Order
	Substantial Completion: September 27, 2002
\$877,877.00	Ready for final payment: October 11, 2002
Net Increase of this Change Order	Net Increase of this Change Order
\$10,625.00	<u>0</u>
	days
Contract Price with all approved Change	Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders	Orders
	Substantial Completion: September 27, 2002
\$888,502.00	Ready for final payment: October 11, 2002

RECOMMENDED

Engineer (Authorized Signature)

APPROVED:

By: Vanul C. Holls

Owner (Authorized Signature)

ACCEPTED

Contractor (Authorized Signature)

0563007

BK0103PG01719

August 14, 2002

Mr. Ed Mason Douglas County Community Development 1594 Esmeralda Avc. Minden, NV 89423

Re: Stephanie Way Overlay Project **Change Order Prices**

Lctter #02

Dear Ed,

At the pre-construction meeting you asked for two possible change order prices. The first was to place rip rap at twenty locations along Stephanie Way. Each location would be 5' x 5' x 1' deep. The rip rap would conform to a 4" x 8" sizing. The cost for each location is \$285. The total for the twenty locations would be \$5,700.

The second pricing request is for paving in front of the elementary school on Saturday to accommodate the busy schedule at the school. The additional cost for doing this would be \$3,050. This includes the trucking, the paving crew, and additional plant costs.

If you have any questions or concerns, I can be reached in Granite Construction's Carson City office at (775) 884-4100 or on my cell phone at (775) 690-4723.

Sincerely,

Granite Construction Company

Rob Carter

Project Engineer

Nevada Operation Sparks Branch

> Sparks - Main Office 1900 Glendale . P.O. Box 2087 Sparks, NV 89432-2087

(775) 358-8792 • FAX (775) 358-0372 0563007 Carson-City Office

Carson City, NV 89701-1442

(775) 884-4100 • FAX (775) 884-3334 6 0

BK 0 1 0 3 PG 0 1 720

1100040000 י∩גו עם ז บอนีกกับเทคมา 📑 💲 โกล่ะที่ 🤄 กาสพาสิก 🕸 เปลี่ยย

DOUGLAS COUNTY IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA

2003 JAN -7 PM 12: 03

CERTIFIED COPY

The document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original on file and on record in my office.

Judicial District Court he County of Douglas.

0563007

S PAID KO __ PEPUTY.

BK0103PG01721